Importør: Vacumex A/S - Assensvej 332 - DK-5690 Tommerup - Tel. +45 88826474 - Info@vacumex.dk - www.vacumex.dk 1
400 ºC/2h and 300 ºC/2h roof mounted axial extract fans with vertical air outlets
THT/ROOF
Order code
Roof mounted axial extract fans with
vertical air outlets, for immersed operation
in fire risk zones, designed for smoke
extraction in industrial or similar buildings.

Importør: Vacumex A/S - Assensvej 332 - DK-5690 Tommerup - Tel. +45 88826474 - Info@vacumex.dk - www.vacumex.dk 5
EXAMPLE OF SELECTION
EXAMPLE OF ORDER CODE
Initial data
Working point:
• Flow rate: 12,500 m³/h
• Loss of load: 7.5 mmH₂O
Steps for the selection of
equipment
On the pressure graph:
• Mark the working point, defined by
the airflow (12,500 m³/h) and the
loss of load (7.5 mmH₂O).
• Select the curve of the equipment
which is closest above the working
point. In our case, a curve with a
blade angle of 20º is obtained.
On the power graph:
• Mark the working point, defined by
the airflow (12,500 m³/h) and the
selected blade angle (20º).
• Read the absorbed power on the
power axis on the left. Pa= 510 W
at the working point.
• Look for the straight red line which
is closest to the working point
above. On the right-hand side of
the graph, the value of the installed
motor power is obtained. In our
case, this is 0.55 kW or 0.75 HP.
Absorbed power
Impeller diameter in cm: 71 Number of motor poles: 6 Number of blades: 6
Characteristic curves
Q= Flow rate in m³/h, m³/s and cfm Pe= Static pressure in mm H₂O, Pa and inwg
Impeller
diameter
in cm
Motor power
(HP)
F300: 300 ºC/2h
approved
F400: 400 ºC/2h
approved
Name of series:
THT/ROOF
THT/ROOF — 71 — 6T — 0.75 — F400
T = Three-phaseNumber of motor poles
2=3000 r/min 50 Hz
4=1500 r/min 50 Hz
6=1000 r/min 50 Hz
8=750 r/min 50 Hz
12=500 r/min 50 Hz
Recommended
motor power kW